Since, our Company is dedicated towards quality of products, processes and inputs, we get repetitive 

orders from our buyers, as we are capable of meeting their quality standards, which enables us to 

maintain our brand image in the market. 

4. CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore only) divided 
into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

The Paid up Share capital of the Company at the end of financial year 2023-24 was 17,14,00,000/- 
(Rupees Seventeen Crore fourteen lakhs Only) divided into 1,71,40,000 (One Crore Seventy one Lakh 
forty thousand) equity shares of 10/- each. 

During the year under review the Company issued 51,40,000 equity shares of face value of 10.00 each 
for cash at a price of  Rs. 52.00 per equity share as through the Initial Public offer (IPO). During the year, 
the paid up share capital of the Company has increased from Rs.